

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 5/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 & 20/11/2006 in FA No. 77/2006
& MCA No. 773/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMDAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Mr. C.S. Ashri, learned counsel, waives notice on behalf of the sole respondent and prays for three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time allowed.

Interim order granted by the High Court shall continue in the meantime.

(Ravi P. Verma) (R.K. Kumar)

Court Master Court Master