

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1285/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in FA No. 77/2006 & MCA  
No. 773/2006(Review) in FA 77/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT  
NAGPUR)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMDAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

Petitioner shall deposit 50% of the principal amount of award  
before the District Court, Nagpur within eight weeks from today. On being  
deposited the said amount, the respondent shall withdraw the same  
subject to furnishing Bank Guarantee.

Liberty to mention.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER